
520 Green Lane 
Union, NJ 07083 

  

T: (908) 536-0877  
 

skelly@sjindustries.com 
Sheree L. Kelly, Esq.  
Regulatory Affairs Counsel 
 

 April 9, 2024 
Via Electronic Mail 
 
Sherri L. Golden, Secretary of the Board 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P. O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ  08625-0350    
 
 
Re:  IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF ELIZABETHTOWN GAS COMPANY 

TO IMPLEMENT AN INFRASTRUCTURE INVESTMENT PROGRAM ("IIP") 
AND ASSOCIATED RECOVERY MECHANISM PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 48:2-21 
AND N.J.A.C. 14:3-2A 

 BPU Docket No. GR23120882  
  
Dear Secretary Golden: 
 

On April 9, 2024 Elizabethtown Gas Company notified the municipalities, county and county 
commissioner offices in which Elizabethtown Gas provides service of the public hearing date and 
times for the above-mentioned proceeding (Municipal Service List attached.) The Company sent 
Public Notice to officials electronically where they provided an email address and sent notification 
of the Public Hearing to other municipal and county offices by U.S. mail while providing a website 
address to access the Public Notice from the Company’s website.  
 
The Company will provide Proof of publication in local newspapers of general circulation at the 
public hearings. 

Respectfully, 

 
       Sheree L. Kelly, Esq. 
 
 
 
SLK:gla 
Enclosures 
 

cc: electronic mail   
Stacy Peterson - Board Staff 
Charles Gurkas - Board Staff  
Brian Lipman – Division of Rate Counsel 
Maura Caroselli – Division of Rate Counsel 

            Terel Klein – DAG 
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*Public Notice provided electronically                                                                                                                  04/8/2024 

 

*Brad Myhre, County Administrator 8 *Ron Tappan, County Administrator 
Hunterdon County Board of County Commissioners  Sussex County Board of County Commissioners 
Hunterdon County Administration Building  Sussex County Administrative Center 
P.O. Box 2900  One Spring Street 
Flemington, NJ 08822-2900  Newton, NJ 07860 
bmyhre@co.hunterdon.nj.us  rtappan@sussex.nj.us 
    
*Andrew C. Russano, Clerk to the Board 17 *Christina Marks, Clerk to the Board 
Hunterdon County Board of County Commissioners  Sussex County Board of County Commissioners 
Hunterdon County Administration Building  Sussex County Administrative Center 
P.O. Box 2900  One Spring Street 
Flemington, NJ 08822-2900  Newton, NJ 07860 
andrew.russano@co.hunterdon.nj.us  cmarks@sussex.nj.us 
    
*Dan Benson, County Executive 18 Edward Oatman, County Administrator 
Mercer County Board of County Commissioners  Union County Board of County Commissioners 
County Administration Building  Union County Administration Building 
P.O. Box 8068  10 Elizabethtown Plaza 
Trenton, NJ 08650-0068  Elizabeth, NJ 07207 
Dbenson@mercercounty.org  eoatman@ucnj.org 
    
*Jerlene Worthy, Clerk to the Board 19 James Pellettiere, Clerk to the Board 
Mercer County Board of County Commissioners Union County Board of County Commissioners 
County Administration Building Union County Administration Building 
P.O. Box 8068  10 Elizabethtown Plaza 
Trenton, NJ 08650-0068  Elizabeth, NJ 07207 
jworthy@mercercounty.org  jpellettiere@ucnj.org 
    
John Pulomena, County Administrator 20 Alex Lazorisak, County Administrator 
Middlesex County Board of County Commissioners  Warren County Board of County Commissioners 
County Administration Building-1st Floor  Wayne Dumont Jr. Administration Building 
75 Bayard Street  165 County Road 519 South 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901  Belvidere, NJ 07823-1949 
johnlomena@co.middlesex.nj.us  alrisak@co.warren.nj.us 
   
Amy Petrocelli, Clerk to the Board 21 Alex Lazorisak, Clerk to the Board 
Middlesex County Board of County Commissioners  Warren County Board of County Commissioners 
County Administration Building-1st Floor  Wayne Dumont, Jr. Administration Building 
75 Bayard Street  165 County Road 519 South 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901  Belvidere, NJ 07823-1949 
amy.peocelli@co.middlesex.nj.us  administrator@co.warren.nj.us 
*Deena Leary, County Administrator 22 *Debra L. Lynch, Clerk to the Board 
Morris County Board of County Commissioners  Morris County Board of County Commissioners 
County Administration & Records Building  County Administration & Records Building 
P.O. Box 900  P.O. Box 900 
Morristown, NJ 07963-0900  Morristown, NJ 07963-0900 
dleary@co.morris.nj.us  dlynch@co.morris.nj.us 
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*Michele Bobrowski, Municipal Clerk 24 *Christine Dispenza, Municipal Clerk 
Township of Alexandria  Township of Bethlehem 
242 Little York-Mt. Pleasant Road  405 Mine Road 
Milford, NJ 08848  Asbury, NJ 08802 
clerk@alexandrianj.gov  clerk@bethlehemnj.org 
   
*Lisa Burd, Municipal Clerk 25 *Karen Mastro, Municipal Clerk 
Borough of Bloomsbury  Borough of Califon 
91 Brunswick Avenue  39 Academy Street 
Bloomsbury, NJ 08804  Califon, NJ 07830 
clerk@bloomsburyborough.com  KMastro@califonboro.net 
   
*Cecilia Covino, Municipal Clerk 35 *Lindsay Heller, Municipal Clerk 
Town of Clinton  Township of Clinton 
43 Leigh Street  1225 Route 31 South 
Clinton, NJ 08809  Lebanon, NJ 08833 
ccovino@clintonnj.gov  lheller@clintontwpnj.org 
   
*Monica Orlando, Township Clerk 36 *Linda Giliberti, Township Clerk 
Township of Delaware  Township of East Amwell 
P.O. Box 500  1070 Route 202/31 
Sergeantsville, NJ 08557  Ringoes, NJ 08551-1051 
dtclerk@delawaretwpnj.org lgiliberti@eastamwelltownship.com 

*Carla Conner, Municipal Clerk 37 *Christine Burke, Municipal Clerk 
Borough of Flemington  Township of Franklin - Hunterdon 
38 Park Avenue  202 Sidney Road 
Flemington, NJ 08822  Pittstown, NJ 08867 
cconner@historicflemington.com  clerk@franklin-twp.org 
   
   
Brenda Shepherd, Municipal Clerk 38 *Judy Bass, Municipal Clerk 
Borough of Frenchtown  Borough of Glen Gardner 
29 Second Street  P.O. Box 307 
Frenchtown, NJ 08825  Glen Gardner, NJ 08826 
frenchtownboroclker@yahoo.com  ggclerk@glengardner.org 
  mayorschroeter@glengardner.org 
   
*Linda Leidner, Municipal Clerk 39 *Adam Young, Clerk 
Borough of Hampton  Borough of High Bridge 
P.O. Box 418  97 West Main Street 
Hampton, NJ 08827  High Bridge, NJ 08829 
hamptonboroclerk@hamptonboro.org  clerk@highbridge.org 
   
 
*Melissa S. Tigar, Clerk 40 *Tiffany Crivelli, Municipal Clerk  
Township of Holland  Township of Kingwood 
61 Church Road  599 Oak Grove Road 
Milford, NJ 08848  Frenchtown, NJ 08825 
clerk@hollandtownship.org  clerk@kingwoodtownship.com 
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*Cynthia Ege, Municipal Clerk 41 *Karen Romano, Municipal Clerk 
City of Lambertville  Borough of Lebanon 
18 York Street  6 High Street 
Lambertville, NJ 08530  Lebanon, NJ 08833 
cityclerk@lambertvillenj.org  clerk@lebanonboro.com 
   
*Karen  Sandorse, Municipal Clerk 42 *Karen Dysart, Municipal Clerk 
Township of Lebanon  Borough of Milford 
530 West Hill Road  P.O. Box 507 
Glen Gardner, NJ 08826  Milford, NJ 08848 
clerk@lebtwp.net  milfordclerk@gmail.com 
   
*E Colvin, Municipal Clerk 43 *Karin M. Parker, Municipal Clerk 
Township of Raritan  Township of Readington 
One Municipal Drive  509 Route 523 
Flemington, NJ 08822  Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889 
ecolvin@raritan-nj.org  parker@readingtontwp-nj.org 
   
*Tiffany Crivelli, Deputy Clerk 53 Ella Ruta, Municipal Clerk 
Borough of Stockton  Township of Union 
P.O. Box M  140 Perryville Road 
Stockton, NJ 08559  Hampton, NJ 08827 
deputyclerk@stocktonboronj.us  clerk@uniontwp-hcnj.org 

*Maria Andrews, Municipal Clerk 54 *Regina Toth, Borough Clerk 
Township of West Amwell Borough of Hopewell 
150 Rocktown-Lambertville Road  88 East Broad Street 
Lambertville, NJ 08530-3509  Hopewell, NJ 08525 
clerk@westamwelltwp.org  regina.toth@hopewellboro-nj.us 
   
*Katherine Fenton-Newman, Municipal Clerk 55 *Tonya Carter, Municipal Clerk 
Township of Hopewell  Township of Lawrence 
201 Washington Crossing-Pennington Road  P.O. Box 6006 
Titusville, NJ 08560  Lawrenceville, NJ 08648 
KFentonNewman@hopewelltwp.org  clerk@lawrencetwp.com 
   
*Elizabeth Sterling, Municipal Clerk 56 Carmela Pogorzelski, Municipal Clerk 
Borough of Pennington  Borough of Carteret 
30 North Main Street  61 Cooke Avenue 
Pennington, NJ 08534-0095  Carteret, NJ 07008 
bsterling@penningtonboro.org  clerkoffice@carteret.net 
   
Cheryl Russomanno, Municipal Clerk 57 *Deborah Zupan, Municipal Clerk 
Township of Edison  Borough of Metuchen 
100 Municipal Boulevard  500 Main Street 
Edison, NJ 08817  Metuchen, NJ 08840 
crussomanno@edisonnj.org  dzupan@metuchen.com 
   
*Victoria Ann Kupsch, Municipal Clerk 58 *John Mitch, Municipal Clerk 
City of Perth Amboy  Township of Woodbridge 
260 High Street  One Main Street 
Perth Amboy, NJ 08861  Woodbridge, NJ 07095 
victoria@perthamboynj.org  john.mitch@twp.woodbridge.nj.us 
   
   
 59  
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*Michelle Masser, Municipal Clerk *Denean Probasco, Municipal Clerk 
Township of Mount Olive  Township of Washington 
P.O. Box 450  43 Schooley's Mountain Road 
Budd Lake, NJ 07828  Long Valley, NJ 07853 
clerk@mtolivetwp.org  admin@wtmorris.net 
   
Beth Brothman, Municipal Clerk 60 *Patricia Bussow, Municipal Clerk 
Borough of Andover  Township of Andover 
137 Main Street  134 Newton Sparta Road 
Andover, NJ 07821  Newton, NJ 07860 
clerk@andoverboroughnj.org  pbussow@andovertwp.org 
   
*Kathryn Leissler, Municipal Clerk 61 *Cindy Church 
Borough of Branchville  Township of Byram 
34 Wantage Avenue  10 Mansfield Drive 
Branchville, NJ 07826  Stanhope, NJ 07874 
branchvilleclerk@yahoo.com  cchurch@byramtwp.org 
  0 
   
*Lori Nienstedt, Municipal Clerk 72 *Darlene J.Tremount, Municipal Clerk 
Township of Frankford  Borough of Franklin 
151 State Highway 206  46 Main Street 
Augusta, NJ 07822  Franklin, NJ 07416 
clerk@frankfordtwp-nj.com clerk@franklinborough.org 
clerk@frankfordtwp-nj.com 

*Suzanne Boland, Municipal Clerk 73 *Mark Zschack, Municipal Clerk 
Township of Fredon  Township of Green 
443 Route 94  P.O. Box 65 
Newton, NJ 07860  Tranquility, NJ 07879 
clerk@fredonnj.gov  clerkadmin@greentwp.com 
   
*Doreen Schott, Municipal Clerk 74 Kathleen Armstrong, Municipal Clerk 
Borough of Hamburg  Township of Hampton 
16 Wallkill Avenue  1 Rumsey Way 
Hamburg, NJ 07419  Newton, NJ 07860 
clerk@hamburgnj.org  clerk@hamptontwp-nj.org 
   
*Jane Bakalarczyk, Municipal Clerk 75 *AnnaRose Fedish, Municipal Clerk 
Township of Hardyston  Township of Lafayette 
149 Wheatsworth Road, Suite A  33 Morris Farm Road 
Hardyston, NJ 07419  Lafayette, NJ 07848 
jbakalarczyk@hardyston.com  lafayetteclk@embarqmail.com 
   
*Teresa A. Oswin, Municipal Clerk 76 *Robin Hough, Municipal Clerk 
Town of Newton  Borough of Ogdensburg 
39 Trinity Street  14 Highland Avenue 
Newton, NJ 07860  Ogdensburg, NJ 07439 
toswin@newtontownhall.com  clerk@ogdensburgnj.gov 
  0 
   
*Roxanne Landy, Municipal Clerk 77 *Antoinette Smith, Municipal Clerk 
Township of Sparta  Borough of Sussex 
65 Main Street  Two Main Street 
Sparta, NJ 07871  Sussex, NJ 07461 
roxanne.landy@spartanj.org  admin@sussexboro.com 
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Marcy Gianattasio, Municipal Clerk 78 *Michael Restel, Municipal Clerk 
Township of Vernon  Township of Wantage 
21 Church Street  888 State Highway 23 
Vernon, NJ 07462  Wantage, NJ 07461 
townclerk@vernontwp.com  administrator@wantagetwp-nj.org 
   
*Edie Merkel, Municipal Clerk 79 Patty Donahue Municipal Clerk 
Township of Clark  Township of Cranford 
430 Westfield Avenue  8 Springfield Avenue 
Clark, NJ 07066  Cranford, NJ 07016 

Clerk@ourclark.com  clerk@cranfordnj.org 
0   
*Yolanda Roberts, Municipal Clerk 80 Courtney Agnello, Municipal Clerk 
City of Elizabeth  Borough of Fanwood 
50 Winfield Scott Plaza  75 North Martine Avenue 
Elizabeth, NJ 07201  Fanwood, NJ 07023 
yroberts@elizabethnj.org  kholmes@fanwoodnj.org 
0   
*Catherine Cameron, Deputy Municipal Clerk 0 *Sylvia A. Vason, Township Clerk 
Borough of Garwood  Township of Hillside 
403 South Avenue  1409 Liberty Avenue 
Garwood, NJ 07027 Hillside, NJ 07205 
clerk@garwood.org svason@hillsidenj.us 

   
*Angela Lazzari, Borough Clerk 91 *Joseph Bodek, Municipal Clerk 
Borough of Kenilworth  City of Linden 
567 Boulevard  301 North Wood Avenue 
Kenilworth, NJ 07033  Linden, NJ 07036 
boroughclerk@kenilworthnj.org  clerk@linden-nj.org 
   
*Martha Lopez, Municipal Clerk 92 *Jeffrey Jotz, Municipal Clerk 
Borough of  Mountainside  City of Rahway 
1385 U.S. Highway 22 East  One City Hall Plaza 
Mountainside, NJ 07092  Rahway, NJ 07065 
mlopez@mountainside-nj.com  cityclerkdepartment@cityofrahway.com 
   
*Lisette Sanchez, Municipal Clerk 93 *Andrew Casais, Municipal Clerk 
Borough of Roselle  Borough of Roselle Park 
210 Chestnut Street  110 East Westfield Avenue 
Roselle, NJ 07203  Roselle Park, NJ 07204 
lsanchez@boroughofroselle.com  acasais@rosellepark.net 
 
Bonnie Lacina, Municipal Clerk 94 

 
*Eileen Birch, Municipal Clerk 

Township of Scotch Plains  Township of Union 
430 Park Avenue  1976 Morris Avenue 
Scotch Plains, NJ 07076  Union, NJ 07083 
blacina@scotchplainsnj.com  clerks@uniontownship.com 

*Maureen Lawshe, Municipal Clerk 95 
 
Melanie Slowik, Municipal Clerk 

Town of Westfield  Township of Winfield 
425 East Broad Street  12 Gulfstream Avenue 
Westfield, NJ 07090  Winfield, NJ 07036 
townclerk@westfieldnj.gov  m.slowik@winfield-nj.org 
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*Anne Marie Tracy, Municipal Clerk 96 *Donna Messina, Municipal Clerk 
Township of Allamuchy  Borough of Alpha 
292 Alphano Road  1001 East Boulevard 
Allamuchy, NJ 07820  Alpha, NJ 08865 
municipalclerk@allamuchynj.org  alphaclerk@alphaboro.org 
   

*Teresa Yeisley, Municipal Clerk 
Grand 
Total *Denise  Becton, Municipal Clerk 

Town of Belvidere  Township of Franklin - Warren 
691 Water Street  2093 Route 57  
Belvidere, NJ 07823  Broadway, NJ 08808-0547 
clerk@belvidere-nj.org  clerk@franklintwpwarren.org 
   
*Lisa Burd, Municipal Clerk 0 *P.J. Reilly, Deputy Municipal Clerk 
Township of Greenwich  Town of Hackettstown 

321 Greenwich Street  215 Stiger Street 
Stewartsville, NJ 08886  Hackettstown, NJ 07840 
clerk@greenwichtownship.org  clerk@hackettstown.net 
   
   
*Kelley Smith, Municipal Clerk 0 *Dena Hrebenak, Municipal Clerk 
Township of Harmony  Township of Independence 
3003 Belvidere Road  286-B Route 46 
Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 Great Meadows, NJ 07838 
clerk@harmonytwp-nj.gov dhrebenak@independencenj.com 

M. "Beth" Dilts, Municipal Clerk 0 *Wendy Barras, Township Clerk 
Township of Lopatcong  Township of Mansfield 
232 S. Third Street, Morris Park  100 Port Murray Road 
Phillipsburg, NJ 08865  Port Murray, NJ 07865 
diltsb@lopatcongtwp.com  clerk@mansfieldtwp.com 
   
*Lee Geller, Municipal Clerk 0 *Matthew Hall, Municipal Clerk 
Township of Oxford  Town of Phillipsburg 
11 Green Street  675 Corliss Avenue 
Oxford, NJ 07863  Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 
townclerk@oxfordtwpnj.org  clerk@phillipsburgnj.org 
   
Wanda Kutzman, Municipal Clerk 0 *Laurie Courter, Municipal Clerk 
Township of Pohatcong  Borough of Washington 
50 Municipal Drive  100 Belvidere Avenue 
Phillipsburg, NJ 08865  Washington, NJ 07882-1426 
  lcourter@washingtonboro-nj.org 
   
*Ann Kilduff, Municipal Clerk  Kathleen Reinalda, Municipal Clerk 
Township of Washington  Township of White 
211 State Route 31 North  555 County Road 519 
Washington, NJ 07882  Belvidere, NJ 07823 
twpclerk@washington-twp-warren.org   

 

 


